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2008 Sunbelt Championship Meet - 1/26/2008 to 1/27/2008

Results
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

Unattached 231 27.23Esch, Margaret

MAC-NC 242 30.21Potochnik, Sarah

TRYM-NC 193 30.45Bruggema, Samantha

HARY-NC 234 31.21Slaughter, Amber

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle

TRYM-NC 191 1:07.12Bruggema, Samantha

32.38 34.74

MAC-NC 242 1:08.39Potochnik, Sarah

32.95 35.44

HARY-NC 233 1:11.89Slaughter, Amber

33.59 38.30

 
Women 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle

Unattached 231 2:07.40Esch, Margaret

29.44 32.31 32.85 32.80

HARY-NC 232 2:38.24Slaughter, Amber

34.21 38.98 42.44 42.61
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

TRYM-NC 191 36.85Bruggema, Samantha

HARY-NC 232 38.88Slaughter, Amber

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke

Unattached 231 1:08.06Esch, Margaret

33.41 34.65

TRYM-NC 192 1:18.69Bruggema, Samantha

38.09 40.60

HARY-NC 233 1:21.57Slaughter, Amber

38.97 42.60

 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

Unattached 231 34.80Esch, Margaret

MAC-NC 242 38.49Potochnik, Sarah

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 241 1:25.38Potochnik, Sarah

40.16 45.22
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly

HARY-NC 231 35.59Slaughter, Amber

TRYM-NC 192 36.08Bruggema, Samantha

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard IM

Unattached 231 1:07.03Esch, Margaret

31.04 35.99

MAC-NC 242 1:16.24Potochnik, Sarah

35.62 40.62

HARY-NC 233 1:19.57Slaughter, Amber

37.16 42.41

 
Women 18-24 200 Yard IM

MAC-NC 241 2:45.74Potochnik, Sarah

36.13 43.14 48.19 38.28

HARY-NC 232 2:57.86Slaughter, Amber

36.95 44.39 52.76 43.76

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

TGM-SC 261 29.43Long, Ashley

CFYM-VA 282 39.92Fint, Courtney

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle

TGM-SC 261 1:05.48Long, Ashley

31.47 34.01

NCMS-NC 272 1:07.28Queen, Mary

32.23 35.05

CFYM-VA 283 1:31.15Fint, Courtney

43.01 48.14

 
Women 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle

TGM-SC 261 2:33.61Long, Ashley

34.38 38.33 40.03 40.87

CFYM-VA 282 3:21.50Fint, Courtney

44.44 51.62 53.55 51.89
 
Women 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle

TGM-SC 261 6:54.34Long, Ashley

38.01 41.49 42.21 42.06

41.61 41.98 42.18 42.77

41.92 40.11

CFYM-VA 282 9:34.60Fint, Courtney

51.48 56.36 59.74 1:00.22

1:00.09 58.93

59.48 56.52 51.68

 
Women 25-29 1650 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 281 26:34.39Vodlan, Jozica

44.61 46.10 47.15 46.67

48.00 47.94 47.53 48.45

47.51 46.97 47.15 49.72

48.75 48.65 48.65 48.70

48.75 47.54 48.22 49.24

47.99 49.79 49.12 49.26

49.09 49.45 49.73 49.06

48.87 49.35 49.44 50.23 46.71

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

NCMS-NC 271 34.87Queen, Mary

TGM-SC 262 38.23Long, Ashley

CFYM-VA 283 54.36Fint, Courtney

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke

CFYM-VA 281 2:04.44Fint, Courtney

56.54 1:07.90

 
Women 25-29 200 Yard Backstroke

NCMS-NC 271 2:39.70Queen, Mary

39.14 40.47 41.04 39.05

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke

NCMS-NC 271 1:28.11Queen, Mary

41.92 46.19

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly

NCMS-NC 281 43.25Vodlan, Jozica

 
Women 25-29 200 Yard IM

NCMS-NC 271 2:46.43Queen, Mary

37.81 41.32 48.67 38.63

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 341 31.23Buerkel, Meg

MAC-NC 312 35.86Galofaro, Kim
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Women 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle

DAMA-NC 301 2:06.04Fritchie, Karen

30.34 32.29 31.97 31.44

MAC-NC 342 2:32.67Buerkel, Meg

34.98 39.12 40.12 38.45
 
Women 30-34 500 Yard Freestyle

DAMA-NC 301 5:40.95Fritchie, Karen

31.73 34.44 34.69 34.73

34.43 34.63 34.72 34.59

33.80 33.19

 
Women 30-34 1000 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 341 14:30.96Buerkel, Meg

39.30 42.05 43.16 43.49

43.69 43.70 44.30 44.80

44.61 44.56 43.77 44.10

44.54 44.17 43.71 44.22

44.20 44.02 43.31 41.26

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke

MAC-NC 311 1:38.72Galofaro, Kim

49.48 49.24

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

MAC-NC 31--- DQGalofaro, Kim

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

44.23 50.53

 
Women 30-34 200 Yard IM

DAMA-NC 301 2:21.30Fritchie, Karen

31.37 37.97 39.51 32.45

 
Women 30-34 400 Yard IM

DAMA-NC 301 4:54.24Fritchie, Karen

32.31 35.63 38.76 38.84

40.73 41.30 33.83 32.84

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 351 25.04Ulveling, Kristina

NCMS-NC 372 26.34Hageman, Heather

EXCL-SE 393 27.83Rietz, Heather

MAC-NC 364 27.91Schwartz, Michelle

CFYM-VA 375 28.60St Jean, Rebecca

NCMS-NC 376 29.08Hostal, Julia

HARY-NC 357 30.01Williams, Heather

MAC-NC 388 33.35Bovi, Kelly

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 371 1:03.51St Jean, Rebecca

30.96 32.55

MAC-NC 382 1:13.25Bovi, Kelly

35.07 38.18

MAC-NC 393 1:15.63Wall, Janet

35.83 39.80
 
Women 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle

EXCL-SE 391 2:14.52Rietz, Heather

31.28 34.00 35.07 34.17

CFYM-VA 372 2:21.01St Jean, Rebecca

31.87 34.92 36.80 37.42

 
Women 35-39 500 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 351 5:12.15Ulveling, Kristina

28.23 31.04 31.69 31.74

31.93 31.62 31.63 32.03

31.57 30.67

DAMA-NC 382 5:42.42Williams, Heidi

31.62 33.82 34.18 34.56

34.67 34.93 35.12 34.95

34.92 33.65

 
Women 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 351 10:44.06Ulveling, Kristina

29.09 31.79 32.50 32.50

32.43 32.36 32.52 32.48

32.29 32.60 32.43 32.39

32.21 32.29 32.41 32.45

32.38 32.69 32.50 31.75

DAMA-NC 382 11:39.80Williams, Heidi

32.71 35.30 35.81 36.00

36.04 35.63 35.69 35.44

35.60 35.28 35.00 35.52

35.26 34.94 34.71 35.02

34.57 34.61 33.94 32.73

 
Women 35-39 1650 Yard Freestyle

DAMA-NC 381 19:21.57Williams, Heidi

33.07 35.52 35.90 35.40

35.83 35.79 35.83 35.95

35.60 35.43 35.26 35.26

35.28 35.18 35.21 35.18

34.96 35.01 35.34 35.15

34.98 34.82 35.33 35.05

34.97 35.24 35.27 35.00

35.27 35.24 35.12 35.39 33.74

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

MAC-NC 361 29.35Lane, Tanya

DAMA-NC 382 31.33Williams, Heidi

HARY-NC 353 34.76Williams, Heather

CFYM-VA 374 37.26St Jean, Rebecca

MAC-NC 385 38.28Bovi, Kelly

MAC-NC 39--- DQWall, Janet

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke

MAC-NC 361 1:03.24Lane, Tanya

31.01 32.23

MAC-NC 362 1:09.20Schwartz, Michelle

33.70 35.50

DAMA-NC 383 1:12.16Williams, Heidi

35.09 37.07

HARY-NC 354 1:14.94Williams, Heather

36.71 38.23

CFYM-VA 375 1:18.18St Jean, Rebecca

38.03 40.15

MAC-NC 386 1:27.13Bovi, Kelly

42.41 44.72
 
Women 35-39 200 Yard Backstroke

MAC-NC 361 2:17.98Lane, Tanya

33.23 35.63 34.97 34.15
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(Women 35-39 200 Yard Backstroke)
DAMA-NC 382 2:31.65Williams, Heidi

36.67 38.70 38.83 37.45

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 361 32.46Lane, Tanya

VMST-VA 352 33.29Summerlin, Shannon

CFYM-VA 373 38.20St Jean, Rebecca

NCMS-NC 374 38.46Hageman, Heather

NCMS-NC 375 40.25Hostal, Julia

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 361 1:12.23Lane, Tanya

33.78 38.45

CFYM-VA 372 1:25.23St Jean, Rebecca

40.61 44.62

 
Women 35-39 200 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 361 2:38.91Lane, Tanya

35.53 40.54 41.12 41.72
 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly

GAJA-GA 351 27.30Ulveling, Kristina

HARY-NC 352 32.60Williams, Heather

CFYM-VA 373 33.30St Jean, Rebecca

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly

GAJA-GA 351 1:00.38Ulveling, Kristina

28.62 31.76

MAC-NC 362 1:08.06Schwartz, Michelle

31.43 36.63

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

MAC-NC 361 1:04.81Lane, Tanya

29.48 35.33

DAMA-NC 382 1:11.00Williams, Heidi

32.68 38.32

EXCL-SE 393 1:14.34Rietz, Heather

34.17 40.17

CFYM-VA 374 1:15.00St Jean, Rebecca

35.91 39.09

HARY-NC 355 1:15.25Williams, Heather

34.75 40.50

NCMS-NC 376 1:17.76Hostal, Julia

36.26 41.50

 
Women 35-39 200 Yard IM

GAJA-GA 351 2:16.94Ulveling, Kristina

28.44 37.06 39.82 31.62

DAMA-NC 382 2:32.12Williams, Heidi

32.39 39.46 45.91 34.36

CFYM-VA 373 2:43.75St Jean, Rebecca

35.08 43.12 48.19 37.36

 
Women 35-39 400 Yard IM

DAMA-NC 381 5:24.50Williams, Heidi

35.17 40.12 43.03 41.84

47.17 46.91 35.73 34.53

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

AMS-NC 431 26.43Vess, Christine

MAC-NC 422 30.66Gillman, Regina

SAM-NC 403 30.84Bear, Shelley

CFYM-VA 404 32.37Hamilton, April

MAC-NC 445 32.79Dunklin, Helen K

GOLD-FG 436 33.91Montgomery, Courtnay

MAC-NC 437 37.01Pierpont, Beth T

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

AMS-NC 431 59.48Vess, Christine

28.18 31.30

THAT-NC 442 1:00.44Nowak, Elizabeth

28.92 31.52

SAM-NC 403 1:07.05Bear, Shelley

31.73 35.32

NCMS-NC 434 1:09.51Blanchar, Jill

33.31 36.20

NCMS-NC 445 1:10.93Cole, Kim

34.27 36.66

CFYM-VA 406 1:15.46Hamilton, April

35.61 39.85

GOLD-FG 437 1:18.24Montgomery, Courtnay

37.98 40.26

 
Women 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle

AMS-NC 431 2:13.44Vess, Christine

31.18 33.98 34.58 33.70

MAC-NC 422 2:27.32Gillman, Regina

32.84 36.40 38.39 39.69

GOLD-FG 433 2:58.69Montgomery, Courtnay

38.95 46.51 50.09 43.14

MAC-NC 434 3:22.59Pierpont, Beth T

43.58 53.00 55.37 50.64

 
Women 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle

AMS-NC 431 6:27.50Vess, Christine

32.98 36.85 39.00 39.78

39.51 39.45 40.46 39.61

40.54 39.32

NCMS-NC 442 7:12.30Cole, Kim

36.32 40.16 42.82 43.95

44.78 45.39 45.19 45.28

45.03 43.38

CFYM-VA 403 7:45.19Hamilton, April

38.41 45.01 47.96 47.92

47.91 48.22 49.12 48.41

48.46 43.77

TGM-SC 444 7:50.01Fahnline, Kathryn

43.21 46.46 48.08 47.59

47.74 47.44 48.00 47.89

48.15 45.45

 
Women 40-44 1650 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 431 24:10.56Blanchar, Jill

35.62 40.75 42.87 43.57

43.79 43.60 44.31 43.65

43.50 43.73 43.52 43.68

43.79 1:29.33 44.59 45.25

44.68 44.74 44.95 44.68

45.20 44.72 44.90 44.61

45.64 45.09 45.26 45.02

45.26 44.74 44.19 41.37
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(Women 40-44 1650 Yard Freestyle)
TGM-SC 442 26:23.40Fahnline, Kathryn

43.95 46.60 47.55 48.12

48.95 48.63 48.76 48.67

48.04 47.80 48.65 47.91

47.97 48.13 48.02 48.20

47.51 48.19 48.14 47.67

47.25 48.09 48.17 47.93

48.56 48.27 48.96 48.11

48.60 49.10 48.17 47.95 46.78

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 431 31.49Vess, Christine

MAC-NC 422 35.84Gillman, Regina

NCMS-NC 433 37.68Blanchar, Jill

SAM-NC 404 38.45Bear, Shelley

GOLD-FG 435 41.09Montgomery, Courtnay

CFYM-VA 406 41.25Hamilton, April

TGM-SC 447 45.93Fahnline, Kathryn

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 431 1:06.39Vess, Christine

32.69 33.70

THAT-NC 442 1:10.56Nowak, Elizabeth

33.54 37.02

GOLD-FG 433 1:32.49Montgomery, Courtnay

44.12 48.37

MAC-NC 434 1:49.34Pierpont, Beth T

51.13 58.21

 
Women 40-44 200 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 431 2:33.32Vess, Christine

36.18 39.78 39.52 37.84

MAC-NC 422 2:41.64Gillman, Regina

38.87 40.32 41.30 41.15

AMS-NC 423 3:02.67Kramer, Adrienne

43.62 47.39 46.57 45.09

GOLD-FG 434 3:14.67Montgomery, Courtnay

47.15 49.74 51.02 46.76

TGM-SC 445 3:31.48Fahnline, Kathryn

49.25 53.44 55.90 52.89

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

THAT-NC 441 34.50Nowak, Elizabeth

MAC-NC 422 37.02Gillman, Regina

AMS-NC 433 37.53Vess, Christine

SAM-NC 404 40.49Bear, Shelley

CFYM-VA 405 41.32Hamilton, April

MAC-NC 446 43.43Dunklin, Helen K

TGM-SC 447 46.99Fahnline, Kathryn

MAC-NC 438 57.87Pierpont, Beth T

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

THAT-NC 441 1:15.53Nowak, Elizabeth

35.22 40.31

MAC-NC 422 1:20.68Gillman, Regina

38.63 42.05

NCMS-NC 433 1:36.61Blanchar, Jill

45.06 51.55

CFYM-VA 404 1:39.08Hamilton, April

46.59 52.49

TGM-SC 445 1:42.21Fahnline, Kathryn

49.12 53.09

 
Women 40-44 200 Yard Breaststroke

THAT-NC 441 2:44.77Nowak, Elizabeth

37.08 41.56 42.99 43.14

CFYM-VA 402 3:28.98Hamilton, April

45.76 54.23 55.41 53.58

TGM-SC 443 3:37.96Fahnline, Kathryn

51.17 54.50 55.99 56.30

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly

THAT-NC 441 30.43Nowak, Elizabeth

MAC-NC 422 33.47Gillman, Regina

SAM-NC 403 34.02Bear, Shelley

TGM-SC 444 42.19Fahnline, Kathryn

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly

MAC-NC 421 1:13.81Gillman, Regina

33.64 40.17

AMS-NC 422 1:26.73Kramer, Adrienne

40.65 46.08
 
Women 40-44 200 Yard Butterfly

AMS-NC 421 3:21.56Kramer, Adrienne

44.66 51.44 54.10 51.36

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

THAT-NC 441 1:08.99Nowak, Elizabeth

32.24 36.75

AMS-NC 432 1:09.65Vess, Christine

32.29 37.36

MAC-NC 423 1:13.36Gillman, Regina

34.76 38.60

SAM-NC 404 1:17.94Bear, Shelley

36.19 41.75

AMS-NC 425 1:22.81Kramer, Adrienne

38.23 44.58

MAC-NC 446 1:25.19Dunklin, Helen K

39.55 45.64

CFYM-VA 407 1:27.51Hamilton, April

40.91 46.60

TGM-SC 448 1:36.86Fahnline, Kathryn

46.05 50.81
 
Women 40-44 200 Yard IM

AMS-NC 431 2:39.30Vess, Christine

34.85 37.70 50.17 36.58

AMS-NC 422 3:01.03Kramer, Adrienne

41.30 46.33 50.31 43.09

CFYM-VA 403 3:12.75Hamilton, April

41.09 52.58 56.34 42.74
 
Women 40-44 400 Yard IM

AMS-NC 421 6:28.15Kramer, Adrienne

44.48 49.38 48.06 47.86

52.82 53.27 47.23 45.05

CFYM-VA 402 6:52.96Hamilton, April

40.89 53.54 58.06 55.52

55.76 59.06 46.76 43.37
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(Women 40-44 400 Yard IM)
TGM-SC 443 7:03.15Fahnline, Kathryn

47.22 53.99 57.78 58.12

55.21 57.11 47.94 45.78

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

AMS-NC 461 29.42Schindler, Peggy

CFYM-VA 492 29.60Adams, Martita

TGM-SC 483 31.75Hebel, Janice

MAC-NC 464 34.40Roeth, Cynthia

MAC-NC 475 38.88Brock, Maureen

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 471 1:03.83Woodward, Alis

31.78 32.05

CFYM-VA 492 1:07.57Adams, Martita

32.63 34.94

TGM-SC 483 1:09.66Hebel, Janice

33.22 36.44

MAC-NC 464 1:17.81Roeth, Cynthia

36.62 41.19

MAC-NC 475 1:27.69Brock, Maureen

40.70 46.99
 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle

TGM-SC 481 2:32.82Hebel, Janice

34.03 38.00 40.20 40.59

CFYM-VA 492 2:39.95Adams, Martita

33.58 39.60 1:26.77

 
Women 45-49 500 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 471 6:38.34Woodward, Alis

37.32 40.05 40.65 40.41

40.56 40.10 40.42 40.18

41.04 37.61

TGM-SC 482 6:55.62Hebel, Janice

36.44 40.63 41.63 42.14

42.62 42.84 42.99 42.58

42.60 41.15

MAC-NC 463 8:03.47Roeth, Cynthia

43.41 46.61 49.94 48.97

49.93 49.36 50.33 48.46

50.09 46.37

MAC-NC 474 9:19.06Brock, Maureen

43.93 51.01 56.48 59.35

59.36 59.53 1:58.40 58.05

52.95

 
Women 45-49 1650 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 491 29:39.32Airheart, Susan

44.65 50.67 51.65 53.62

54.12 52.84 53.74 54.08

54.29 54.00 54.06 55.58

53.53 54.55 54.46 53.89

54.21 54.43

54.28 55.43 54.57 54.86

54.87 56.09 53.34 54.60

55.49 55.54 55.33 55.20 1:47.21

MAC-NC 472 29:51.38Brock, Maureen

44.67 49.51 53.65 54.55

54.89 54.28 53.53 53.58

54.37 54.84 54.69 55.19

55.31 55.42 55.64 55.17

55.23 55.69

54.65 53.85 55.08 54.52

54.35 54.62 55.47 55.66

55.61 55.80 55.68 55.61 1:45.53

NCMS-NC 493 30:10.73Hill, Katy

42.66 49.31 53.77 54.68

54.48 56.24 56.33 55.45

57.14 57.76 54.24 56.13

56.05 56.19 57.39 56.56

54.37 56.12 55.43 54.57

56.20 56.46 54.30 54.16

54.21 54.15 55.42 56.09

56.30 55.62 56.35 1:46.60

NCMS-NC 484 30:20.31Miller, Bette

50.28 54.66 55.81 57.81

55.12 54.97 55.04 53.35

54.44 54.68 56.30 55.58

56.14 53.37 57.10 54.80

55.87 56.54

54.69 56.47 56.12 54.24

55.87 55.63 54.88 54.94

55.96 56.31 55.96 56.08 1:45.73

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

CFYM-VA 491 37.04Adams, Martita

AMS-NC 462 37.20Schindler, Peggy

TGM-SC 483 40.93Hebel, Janice

MAC-NC 464 46.37Roeth, Cynthia

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 461 1:21.37Schindler, Peggy

39.68 41.69

CFYM-VA 492 1:24.87Adams, Martita

41.58 43.29
 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Backstroke

CFYM-VA 491 3:11.80Adams, Martita

44.79 48.91 49.72 48.38
 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

TGM-SC 481 40.35Hebel, Janice

CFYM-VA 492 43.32Adams, Martita

MAC-NC 463 44.29Roeth, Cynthia

MAC-NC 474 45.83Brock, Maureen

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke

TGM-SC 481 1:28.27Hebel, Janice

41.83 46.44

MAC-NC 472 1:44.18Brock, Maureen

47.17 57.01

 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Breaststroke

TGM-SC 481 3:11.32Hebel, Janice

43.08 48.05 49.63 50.56

NCMS-NC 482 3:34.77Miller, Bette

49.65 55.56 54.89 54.67
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Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly

AMS-NC 461 35.71Schindler, Peggy

CFYM-VA 492 35.73Adams, Martita

MAC-NC 463 42.66Roeth, Cynthia

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

AMS-NC 461 1:18.31Schindler, Peggy

36.12 42.19

CFYM-VA 492 1:21.55Adams, Martita

39.72 41.83

TGM-SC 483 1:22.48Hebel, Janice

39.73 42.75

MAC-NC 464 1:30.33Roeth, Cynthia

43.15 47.18

NCMS-NC 485 1:42.81Miller, Bette

51.48 51.33

 
Women 45-49 200 Yard IM

TGM-SC 481 2:58.88Hebel, Janice

40.69 46.87 50.61 40.71

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 541 38.73Pierce, Nancy

TGM-SC 522 42.39Williamson, Cile

CSM-NC 523 43.55Gadol, Cynthia

NCMS-NC 524 44.11Richardson, Anita

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 531 1:23.14Smith, Alison

39.83 43.31

NCMS-NC 542 1:31.42Pierce, Nancy

44.47 46.95

TGM-SC 523 1:38.03Williamson, Cile

45.61 52.42
 
Women 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 531 3:00.45Smith, Alison

40.94 45.90 47.99 45.62

NCMS-NC 522 3:43.79Richardson, Anita

49.57 56.10 59.74 58.38

 
Women 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 531 7:55.09Smith, Alison

42.29 46.73 48.04 47.09

47.87 48.72 48.84 49.52

49.09 46.90

TGM-SC 522 9:12.28Williamson, Cile

47.89 54.52 56.44 57.63

56.46 55.80

56.74 55.91 53.97

 
Women 50-54 1000 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 531 16:12.93Smith, Alison

42.83 46.65 51.19 49.36

49.25 49.08 49.34 50.24

49.26 49.62 49.38 48.60

48.49 48.64 48.62 49.47

48.76 48.71 48.52 46.92

MAC-NC 522 17:11.50Norris, Melonie

45.81 48.86 51.36 52.39

52.57 53.83 53.12 53.00

52.03 52.37 52.21 52.23

51.85 52.33 53.19 51.45

52.03 51.92 50.85 48.10

 
Women 50-54 1650 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 521 30:49.90Andersen, Kathy

46.77 52.60 54.60 55.63

56.22 56.91 55.95 54.76

56.61 56.20 56.16 56.41

55.37 55.70 55.76 53.69

56.36 55.60

55.48 54.75 55.29 55.82

55.28 54.59 55.95 55.60

55.53 55.88 1:52.47 55.02 1:20.06

NCMS-NC 542 39:28.92Phillips, Rita

58.88 1:08.65 1:12.74 1:11.64

1:14.01 1:13.31 1:13.42 1:13.34

1:12.47

1:12.12 1:11.81 1:10.47 1:12.69

1:12.22 1:12.95 1:12.81 1:11.99

1:10.90 1:12.13 1:11.87 1:12.95

1:13.96 1:12.40 1:12.92 1:09.91

1:11.24 1:12.13 1:11.09 3:34.79

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

NCMS-NC 541 47.48Pierce, Nancy

TGM-SC 522 56.46Williamson, Cile

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke

NCMS-NC 521 1:46.06Richardson, Anita

50.18 55.88

HARY-NC 532 1:48.71Smith, Alison

53.85 54.86

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

CSM-NC 521 50.42Gadol, Cynthia

TGM-SC 522 53.09Williamson, Cile

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke

TGM-SC 521 2:01.83Williamson, Cile

56.78 1:05.05
 
Women 50-54 200 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 521 3:58.03Andersen, Kathy

54.34 1:00.86 1:01.88 1:00.95

TGM-SC 522 4:18.80Williamson, Cile

57.92 1:06.40 1:09.51 1:04.97

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

NCMS-NC 541 48.39Pierce, Nancy

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Butterfly

MAC-NC 521 1:59.30Andersen, Kathy

52.81 1:06.49

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

HARY-NC 531 1:44.59Smith, Alison

49.65 54.94

MAC-NC 522 1:49.59Andersen, Kathy

55.06 54.53
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(Women 50-54 100 Yard IM)
TGM-SC 523 1:57.45Williamson, Cile

58.56 58.89

 
Women 50-54 200 Yard IM

HARY-NC 531 3:41.71Smith, Alison

50.89 54.62 1:10.94 45.26

NCMS-NC 54--- DQPierce, Nancy

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly
 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle

VMST-VA 591 2:30.76Barry, Marcia

35.05 38.43 39.07 38.21
 
Women 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle

VMST-VA 591 6:39.67Barry, Marcia

36.26 39.51 40.38 40.43

40.69 41.01 40.86 41.37

40.54 38.62

 
Women 55-59 1000 Yard Freestyle

VMST-VA 591 13:37.74Barry, Marcia

36.69 39.48 39.67 40.37

40.94 40.80 41.34 41.12

41.44 41.51 41.72 41.23

41.88 41.61 42.18 41.38

41.70 41.72 41.46 39.50

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

VMST-VA 591 38.64Barry, Marcia

AMS-NC 552 40.34Rogers, Jennie

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 551 1:23.62Rogers, Jennie

41.32 42.30

VMST-VA 592 1:24.40Barry, Marcia

41.94 42.46

 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 551 2:58.13Rogers, Jennie

42.49 45.23 45.66 44.75

VMST-VA 592 2:58.32Barry, Marcia

42.82 45.62 45.81 44.07
 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly

NCMS-NC 551 1:18.96Fitzgerald, Cheryl

37.32 41.64

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

AMS-NC 551 1:25.12Rogers, Jennie

39.61 45.51

 
Women 55-59 200 Yard IM

AMS-NC 551 3:05.41Rogers, Jennie

41.23 46.66 54.73 42.79

 
Women 55-59 400 Yard IM

NCMS-NC 551 6:01.65Fitzgerald, Cheryl

39.56 45.22 48.20 48.33

51.69 52.20 39.27 37.18

AMS-NC 552 6:45.70Rogers, Jennie

47.41 59.03 49.85 48.23

55.88 56.66 44.97 43.67

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

TRYM-NC 621 54.06Klotz, Camille

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle

TRYM-NC 621 2:05.62Klotz, Camille

59.61 1:06.01
 
Women 60-64 500 Yard Freestyle

TRYM-NC 611 8:29.12Van Meeteren, Greta

48.09 50.69 53.23 52.59

50.23 51.38 51.68 50.74

51.07 49.42

 
Women 60-64 1000 Yard Freestyle

TRYM-NC 611 17:00.08Van Meeteren, Greta

47.43 52.16 52.05 52.34

51.63 51.89 51.26 52.42

51.18 51.12 50.61 51.37

51.22 50.93 50.40 50.81

51.62 50.24 50.65 48.75

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

TRYM-NC 611 47.19Van Meeteren, Greta

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke

TRYM-NC 611 1:44.49Van Meeteren, Greta

49.30 55.19
 
Women 60-64 200 Yard Breaststroke

TRYM-NC 611 3:39.80Van Meeteren, Greta

51.00 54.87 57.52 56.41
 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

THAT-NC 741 51.45Robbins-Bonitz, Suzanne

E 
Women 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

THAT-NC 741 1:57.46Robbins-Bonitz, Suzanne

E 55.16 1:02.30

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

THAT-NC 741 48.53Robbins-Bonitz, Suzanne

E 
Women 70-74 100 Yard Backstroke

THAT-NC 741 1:51.58Robbins-Bonitz, Suzanne

E 
Women 70-74 200 Yard Backstroke

THAT-NC 741 4:02.68Robbins-Bonitz, Suzanne

E 55.28 1:02.59 1:03.73 1:01.08
 
Women 85-89 200 Yard Backstroke

TRYM-NC 871 6:47.77Willard, Juanita

1:40.02 1:47.92 1:41.79 1:38.04
 
Women 85-89 100 Yard Breaststroke

TRYM-NC 871 4:36.18Willard, Juanita

2:09.48 2:26.70

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 241 23.51Belote, Brandon

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 241 52.25Belote, Brandon

25.21 27.04
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Men 18-24 500 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 241 5:33.68Belote, Brandon

29.69 32.65 33.09 33.65

34.21 34.62 34.04 34.46

34.05 33.22

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

HARY-NC 241 27.41Belote, Brandon

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke

HARY-NC 241 59.87Belote, Brandon

29.73 30.14

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly

HARY-NC 241 25.61Belote, Brandon

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly

HARY-NC 241 58.13Belote, Brandon

27.31 30.82

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard IM

HARY-NC 241 1:00.61Belote, Brandon

27.25 33.36

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 261 22.77Joyce, Sean

DAMA-NC 262 26.38Caruth, Joseph

DAMA-NC 253 29.81Eudailey, Joshua

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle

DAMA-NC 261 58.99Caruth, Joseph

28.28 30.71

DAMA-NC 252 1:03.04Eudailey, Joshua

29.89 33.15

 
Men 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle

DAMA-NC 251 2:27.80Eudailey, Joshua

33.49 37.36 38.72 38.23

 
Men 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle

DAMA-NC 251 6:50.96Eudailey, Joshua

33.87 39.76 42.07 42.94

43.24 42.97 43.72 43.22

41.30 37.87

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

DAMA-NC 261 33.55Caruth, Joseph

DAMA-NC 252 38.35Eudailey, Joshua

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke

DAMA-NC 251 1:25.44Eudailey, Joshua

40.29 45.15
 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

GAJA-GA 261 27.41Joyce, Sean

DAMA-NC 262 36.77Caruth, Joseph

DAMA-NC 253 40.43Eudailey, Joshua

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke

GAJA-GA 261 1:01.41Joyce, Sean

28.55 32.86

DAMA-NC 252 1:27.77Eudailey, Joshua

41.78 45.99

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly

GAJA-GA 261 24.95Joyce, Sean

DAMA-NC 262 31.62Caruth, Joseph

DAMA-NC 253 38.67Eudailey, Joshua

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard IM

GAJA-GA 261 56.94Joyce, Sean

26.44 30.50

DAMA-NC 262 1:12.24Caruth, Joseph

33.19 39.05

DAMA-NC 253 1:19.45Eudailey, Joshua

39.26 40.19

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 331 23.40Gonzalez, Jesus

HARY-NC 302 23.80Waldenmayer, Jonathan

DAMA-NC 333 24.74Parr, Derek

MAC-NC 304 24.94Ferris, Michael

HARY-NC 305 27.03Smith, Wayne

DAMA-NC 346 31.03Stanley, Marshall

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle

SAM-NC 311 51.18McGarity, Jay

24.40 26.78

MAC-NC 312 53.45Terndrup, Seth

26.09 27.36

MAC-NC 303 54.71Ferris, Michael

26.72 27.99

DAMA-NC 334 55.82Parr, Derek

26.62 29.20

NCMS-NC 325 55.84Green, Marcus

26.37 29.47

NCMS-NC 336 57.84Queen, Nathan

28.23 29.61

HARY-NC 307 1:01.54Smith, Wayne

30.31 31.23

 
Men 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 301 2:01.17Ferris, Michael

28.04 30.37 31.63 31.13

DAMA-NC 332 2:04.90Parr, Derek

28.14 32.31 32.24 32.21
 
Men 30-34 500 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 301 5:33.66Ferris, Michael

30.03 31.85 33.12 33.31

34.63 34.70 34.59 34.55

34.30 32.58

MAC-NC 312 5:37.43Terndrup, Seth

29.57 33.58 34.98 35.25

34.81 34.48 34.37 33.97

33.64 32.78

RAM-NC 333 5:41.29Su, Billy

31.59 34.09 34.65 34.89

34.72 34.68 34.64 34.44

34.30 33.29

DAMA-NC 334 6:05.56Parr, Derek

29.66 34.84 36.48 37.62

37.68 38.52 38.64 38.61

38.26 35.25
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(Men 30-34 500 Yard Freestyle)
NCMS-NC 325 6:15.65Green, Marcus

30.98 35.59 36.72 37.15

38.54 39.08 39.11 39.92

39.85 38.71

NCMS-NC 336 6:16.82Queen, Nathan

33.53 36.05 36.29 37.42

38.09 38.93 38.87 39.33

39.33 38.98

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

HARY-NC 301 26.23Waldenmayer, Jonathan

MAC-NC 302 31.27Ferris, Michael

NCMS-NC 333 31.40Queen, Nathan

HARY-NC 304 32.15Smith, Wayne

RAM-NC 335 32.85Su, Billy

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke

NCMS-NC 331 57.65Gonzalez, Jesus

28.38 29.27

MAC-NC 302 1:07.39Ferris, Michael

33.36 34.03

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

HARY-NC 301 29.52Waldenmayer, Jonathan

DAMA-NC 332 30.96Parr, Derek

MAC-NC 303 35.02Ferris, Michael

HARY-NC 304 35.26Smith, Wayne

DAMA-NC 345 40.14Stanley, Marshall

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke

SAM-NC 311 1:03.81McGarity, Jay

29.73 34.08

DAMA-NC 342 1:34.88Stanley, Marshall

44.83 50.05
 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly

HARY-NC 301 25.09Waldenmayer, Jonathan

SAM-NC 312 25.20McGarity, Jay

NCMS-NC 333 27.16Queen, Nathan

NCMS-NC 324 27.26Green, Marcus

MAC-NC 305 27.29Ferris, Michael

HARY-NC 306 28.09Smith, Wayne

RAM-NC 337 29.17Su, Billy

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Butterfly

NCMS-NC 331 54.00Gonzalez, Jesus

25.11 28.89

MAC-NC 302 59.29Ferris, Michael

28.30 30.99

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard IM

HARY-NC 301 1:06.03Smith, Wayne

30.38 35.65

DAMA-NC 332 1:06.15Parr, Derek

31.46 34.69
 
Men 30-34 200 Yard IM

SAM-NC 311 2:06.72McGarity, Jay

27.15 33.68 35.77 30.12

HARY-NC 302 2:31.47Smith, Wayne

30.34 40.62 45.69 34.82

DAMA-NC 333 2:31.60Parr, Derek

31.15 44.54 40.89 35.02

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

VMST-VA 351 21.18Summerlin, Daniel

SAM-NC 382 22.07Murray, Jeff

MAC-NC 353 23.37Butcher, Rob

MAC-NC 394 23.46Lee, Lawrence

MAC-NC 375 23.62Andersen, Morten

MAC-NC 366 24.01Lane, Will

MAC-NC 397 24.61Finn, John

MAC-NC 388 25.13Hunter, Ralph

SAM-NC 389 26.39Hicks, Christopher

AMS-NC 3710 28.35Vess, Eric

NCMS-NC 3711 28.62Parrish, Christopher

SAM-NC 3812 38.15Terada, Scott

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

VMST-VA 351 47.78Summerlin, Daniel

22.95 24.83

MAC-NC 392 51.84Lee, Lawrence

25.10 26.74

MAC-NC 363 52.53Lane, Will

25.45 27.08

MAC-NC 354 53.29Butcher, Rob

25.18 28.11

MAC-NC 395 53.99Finn, John

25.55 28.44

MAC-NC 386 55.74Hunter, Ralph

27.23 28.51

SAM-NC 387 1:04.75Hicks, Christopher

29.38 35.37

 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle

SAM-NC 381 1:46.69Murray, Jeff

24.11 26.22 28.16 28.20

MAC-NC 372 1:52.81Andersen, Morten

26.03 28.61 28.73 29.44

CFYM-VA 393 1:55.14St Jean, Rob

27.19 29.52 29.54 28.89

MAC-NC 394 1:56.04Lee, Lawrence

26.76 29.79 30.01 29.48

NCMS-NC 375 2:25.05Parrish, Christopher

31.74 36.17 38.63 38.51

 
Men 35-39 500 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 391 5:09.53St Jean, Rob

28.01 30.52 30.92 30.94

31.30 31.56 31.55 31.80

32.06 30.87

MAC-NC 372 5:19.30Andersen, Morten

28.25 31.04 32.31 32.53

32.92 32.75 32.95 32.51

32.56 31.48

MAC-NC 393 5:24.05Lee, Lawrence

28.36 31.60 32.58 33.36

33.34 33.34 33.16 33.33

33.12 31.86
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(Men 35-39 500 Yard Freestyle)
MAC-NC 384 6:03.23Hunter, Ralph

32.73 34.40 35.31 36.38

37.72 37.39 37.64 37.99

37.90 35.77

 
Men 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 391 10:56.98St Jean, Rob

29.37 32.27 32.92 32.87

32.61 32.66 32.51 32.43

32.90 32.46 32.44 32.42

32.47 32.96 32.84 33.71

35.55 34.36 34.22 33.01

 
Men 35-39 1650 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 391 18:11.34St Jean, Rob

29.67 32.00 32.72 32.83

33.05 32.57 32.47 32.69

33.10 32.99 33.03 33.15

32.93 33.23 33.59 33.20

33.07 33.38 32.92 33.02

32.76 33.15 32.79 33.96

33.53 33.53 33.27 33.53

33.89 33.88 34.68 34.19 32.57

MAC-NC 392 18:17.33Lee, Lawrence

29.36 32.17 32.20 32.85

32.58 32.52 32.84 32.82

33.23 33.19 32.84 33.22

33.25 33.28 33.48 33.23

33.33 33.26 33.34 33.71

33.72 33.82 33.83 33.88

34.17 34.25 34.07 34.27

34.09 34.18 34.43 33.75 32.17

TGM-SC 393 20:58.72Stuart, Steven

33.16 36.45 37.97 38.30

38.24 38.90 38.79 38.73

38.94 38.78 39.36 38.91

39.35 38.77 38.87 38.45

38.69 38.80 38.58 38.32

38.29 38.74 38.73 37.80

37.74 38.19 37.88 38.24

37.75 37.53 37.55 38.09 35.83

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

VMST-VA 351 25.81John, Chris K

MAC-NC 362 27.01Lane, Will

CFYM-VA 393 27.91St Jean, Rob

MAC-NC 384 29.65Hunter, Ralph

SAM-NC 385 32.73Hicks, Christopher

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke

VMST-VA 351 55.74John, Chris K

27.48 28.26

NCMS-NC 392 57.26Bradshaw, Stephen

27.99 29.27

MAC-NC 393 59.89Lee, Lawrence

29.61 30.28

MAC-NC 364 1:00.47Lane, Will

29.13 31.34

CFYM-VA 395 1:02.42St Jean, Rob

30.58 31.84

TGM-SC 396 1:07.06Stuart, Steven

33.72 33.34

MAC-NC 387 1:08.59Hunter, Ralph

34.85 33.74

SAM-NC 388 1:16.19Hicks, Christopher

34.83 41.36

 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Backstroke

VMST-VA 351 2:03.67John, Chris K

29.40 30.95 31.70 31.62

CFYM-VA 392 2:11.40St Jean, Rob

30.67 31.46 32.49 36.78
 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 351 28.60Butcher, Rob

MAC-NC 392 28.76Finn, John

TGM-SC 393 33.00Stuart, Steven

AMS-NC 374 34.73Vess, Eric

SAM-NC 385 37.27Hicks, Christopher

NCMS-NC 376 39.81Parrish, Christopher

SAM-NC 387 45.30Terada, Scott

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 391 1:05.08Finn, John

30.11 34.97

MAC-NC 352 1:06.00Butcher, Rob

30.45 35.55

MAC-NC 393 1:09.57Lee, Lawrence

32.82 36.75

SAM-NC 384 1:25.10Hicks, Christopher

38.55 46.55
 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 391 2:26.18Finn, John

33.03 37.80 38.02 37.33

TGM-SC 392 2:37.14Stuart, Steven

36.06 39.63 40.91 40.54

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly

VMST-VA 351 23.85Summerlin, Daniel

MAC-NC 392 25.58Finn, John

MAC-NC 363 25.65Lane, Will

MAC-NC 394 25.84Lee, Lawrence

CFYM-VA 395 26.46St Jean, Rob

AMS-NC 376 26.59Cook, Matthew

MAC-NC 387 26.87Hunter, Ralph

SAM-NC 388 29.59Hicks, Christopher

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly

VMST-VA 351 51.69Summerlin, Daniel

24.39 27.30

SAM-NC 382 53.62Murray, Jeff

25.02 28.60

MAC-NC 373 54.82Andersen, Morten

25.14 29.68

MAC-NC 364 57.01Lane, Will

25.97 31.04

MAC-NC 395 58.39Lee, Lawrence

26.95 31.44
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(Men 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly)
AMS-NC 376 59.08Cook, Matthew

28.46 30.62

MAC-NC 387 1:00.67Hunter, Ralph

27.90 32.77

NCMS-NC 378 1:20.29Parrish, Christopher

35.92 44.37

 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Butterfly

MAC-NC 371 2:05.77Andersen, Morten

27.05 31.61 32.81 34.30

CFYM-VA 392 2:18.75St Jean, Rob

29.81 33.21 37.09 38.64

AMS-NC 373 2:30.77Cook, Matthew

31.95 38.22 41.42 39.18

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard IM

SAM-NC 381 58.24Murray, Jeff

26.53 31.71

MAC-NC 392 59.22Finn, John

27.54 31.68

NCMS-NC 393 1:00.42Bradshaw, Stephen

27.47 32.95

AMS-NC 374 1:01.53Cook, Matthew

27.93 33.60

MAC-NC 355 1:02.20Butcher, Rob

29.79 32.41

MAC-NC 386 1:03.85Hunter, Ralph

30.31 33.54

TGM-SC 397 1:05.55Stuart, Steven

30.85 34.70

SAM-NC 388 1:12.58Hicks, Christopher

31.77 40.81

AMS-NC 379 1:14.79Vess, Eric

33.68 41.11

NCMS-NC 3710 1:16.10Parrish, Christopher

36.41 39.69
 
Men 35-39 200 Yard IM

VMST-VA 351 1:59.02Summerlin, Daniel

24.82 30.16 36.00 28.04

MAC-NC 372 2:04.34Andersen, Morten

26.50 32.19 35.92 29.73

MAC-NC 393 2:08.43Lee, Lawrence

27.08 33.11 38.87 29.37

AMS-NC 374 2:16.77Cook, Matthew

28.88 34.19 41.00 32.70

 
Men 35-39 400 Yard IM

CFYM-VA 391 4:39.04St Jean, Rob

28.26 32.51 35.05 34.36

42.75 42.30 33.56 30.25

AMS-NC 372 4:55.20Cook, Matthew

31.99 35.56 39.11 37.32

42.08 41.62 34.51 33.01

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 421 22.71Schultz, Norman

RAM-NC 442 22.94Stewart, Henry

MAC-NC 443 24.27Smith, Jeff

Unattached 424 24.92Baker, Tim

TLYM-NC 445 26.52Tucker, David

NCMS-NC 446 28.11Newcombe, Arthur

TLYM-NC 447 28.67Morrow, John

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 421 50.73Schultz, Norman

24.77 25.96

HARY-NC 402 57.21Davis, William

27.70 29.51

TLYM-NC 443 59.97Tucker, David

28.65 31.32

MAC-NC 414 1:00.08Jewett, Russell

28.95 31.13

Unattached 425 1:01.07Baker, Tim

29.15 31.92

NCMS-NC 446 1:03.90Newcombe, Arthur

29.94 33.96

TLYM-NC 447 1:05.94Morrow, John

31.50 34.44

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 421 1:54.59Schultz, Norman

26.95 28.99 28.70 29.95

HARY-NC 402 2:00.90Davis, William

28.20 30.45 31.11 31.14

HARY-NC 433 2:03.40Fary, Robert

27.97 31.62 32.23 31.58

Unattached 424 2:11.56Baker, Tim

28.95 32.74 34.26 35.61

 
Men 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 401 5:28.08Davis, William

29.62 31.50 32.63 33.35

34.09 33.96 33.73 34.14

33.33 31.73

MAC-NC 412 6:05.16Jewett, Russell

31.82 36.48 37.06 38.06

37.19 37.75 37.09 37.65

36.21 35.85

 
Men 40-44 1000 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 401 11:20.67Davis, William

31.21 33.24 33.89 34.58

33.69 33.77 34.19 34.32

34.09 34.10 34.20 33.96

34.39 35.14 34.66 34.50

35.09 34.25 34.24 33.16

 
Men 40-44 1650 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 431 19:17.25Fary, Robert

33.28 34.95 35.25 35.43

35.77 35.59 35.37 35.42

35.41 35.14 35.34 35.37

35.15 35.45 35.01 35.32

35.05 34.81 35.01 35.39

35.31 35.10 35.21 35.12

35.07 35.00 35.14 35.06

35.14 35.01 35.00 34.55 33.03

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

RAM-NC 441 27.37Stewart, Henry
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(Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke)
Unattached 422 31.61Baker, Tim

TLYM-NC 443 31.74Tucker, David

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke

MAC-NC 441 1:01.63Smith, Jeff

30.61 31.02

MAC-NC 432 1:03.23Hilgen, Thomas

31.50 31.73

Unattached 423 1:07.06Baker, Tim

32.80 34.26

TLYM-NC 444 1:08.12Tucker, David

32.93 35.19

NCMS-NC 445 1:17.05Newcombe, Arthur

37.62 39.43

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Backstroke

MAC-NC 431 2:22.43Hilgen, Thomas

34.33 35.88 36.62 35.60

Unattached 422 2:34.10Baker, Tim

35.65 38.46 39.39 40.60

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 441 31.68Smith, Jeff

NCMS-NC 442 36.38Newcombe, Arthur

MAC-NC 413 36.69Jewett, Russell

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

NCMS-NC 441 1:19.13Newcombe, Arthur

36.84 42.29

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 431 2:30.39Hilgen, Thomas

34.64 39.84 37.52 38.39

NCMS-NC 442 2:55.06Newcombe, Arthur

38.76 43.47 46.11 46.72

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly

RAM-NC 441 25.19Stewart, Henry

Unattached 422 28.25Baker, Tim

TLYM-NC 443 28.78Tucker, David

HARY-NC 404 29.21Davis, William

NCMS-NC 445 30.97Newcombe, Arthur

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly

RAM-NC 441 56.49Stewart, Henry

26.71 29.78

MAC-NC 422 57.04Schultz, Norman

26.64 30.40

Unattached 423 1:04.61Baker, Tim

28.81 35.80

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

RAM-NC 441 59.13Stewart, Henry

27.02 32.11

MAC-NC 442 1:01.27Smith, Jeff

28.65 32.62

Unattached 423 1:06.38Baker, Tim

30.10 36.28

TLYM-NC 444 1:07.01Tucker, David

30.91 36.10

MAC-NC 415 1:11.10Jewett, Russell

33.35 37.75

NCMS-NC 446 1:13.21Newcombe, Arthur

33.91 39.30

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard IM

MAC-NC 421 2:11.55Schultz, Norman

27.74 35.45 38.93 29.43

MAC-NC 432 2:15.54Hilgen, Thomas

30.08 34.71 38.91 31.84

Unattached 423 2:30.64Baker, Tim

29.49 38.65 46.98 35.52

MAC-NC 414 2:36.23Jewett, Russell

33.57 42.62 46.13 33.91

NCMS-NC 445 2:38.82Newcombe, Arthur

32.05 42.23 45.61 38.93

 
Men 40-44 400 Yard IM

HARY-NC 431 5:02.29Fary, Robert

31.91 37.84 40.05 37.99

42.72 43.91 34.74 33.13

MAC-NC 412 5:33.59Jewett, Russell

33.71 41.09 45.03 45.06

47.27 46.87 38.47 36.09

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

AWJ-GA 491 23.92Dyer, Andy

MAC-NC 462 24.83Bretschneider, Bill

TLYM-NC 463 24.91Cole, Robert

TRYM-NC 484 25.65Doyle, Mark

NEM-NE 485 25.80Kennedy, Gene

NCMS-NC 466 26.00D'Englere, Paul

MAC-NC 467 26.36Dickerman, Dwight D

MAC-NC 468 26.53Biondi, Gino

AMS-NC 489 26.66Weller, Jeffrey

AMS-NC 4710 27.33McNichols, Jim

DAMA-NC 4911 28.98Campbell, Dave D

MAC-NC 4712 30.25White, Jay

RAM-NC 4513 30.62Roerden, Jeffrey

NCMS-NC 4914 31.24Murphy, Mike

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

TLYM-NC 461 53.95Cole, Robert

25.83 28.12

AWJ-GA 492 54.15Dyer, Andy

26.60 27.55

NEM-NE 483 54.42Kennedy, Gene

26.96 27.46

NCMS-NC 494 55.83Phillips, John

27.61 28.22

MAC-NC 465 56.06Bretschneider, Bill

27.46 28.60

NCMS-NC 466 57.02D'Englere, Paul

28.26 28.76

MAC-NC 467 59.03Dickerman, Dwight D

28.56 30.47

AMS-NC 488 59.87Hartley, Larry S

28.05 31.82

AMS-NC 489 1:02.16Weller, Jeffrey

30.21 31.95
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Results

(Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle)
MAC-NC 4710 1:08.36White, Jay

32.51 35.85

DAMA-NC 4911 1:09.37Campbell, Dave D

33.20 36.17

RAM-NC 4512 1:10.11Roerden, Jeffrey

33.94 36.17

HARY-NC 4913 1:12.38Acheson, Scott

35.28 37.10

 
Men 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle

NEM-NE 481 1:59.27Kennedy, Gene

28.05 30.04 30.43 30.75

TLYM-NC 462 2:04.51Cole, Robert

28.73 31.26 31.81 32.71

TRYM-NC 483 2:04.93Doyle, Mark

29.35 31.93 31.99 31.66

NCMS-NC 494 2:05.80Phillips, John

28.91 31.79 32.51 32.59

NCMS-NC 465 2:06.16D'Englere, Paul

30.31 31.82 32.35 31.68

MAC-NC 466 2:06.47Biondi, Gino

29.43 31.04 32.45 33.55

AMS-NC 487 2:12.28Hartley, Larry S

28.22 33.52 35.81 34.73

DAMA-NC 498 2:38.83Campbell, Dave D

36.72 40.68 41.82 39.61

RAM-NC 459 2:40.60Roerden, Jeffrey

35.52 39.73 43.07 42.28

NCMS-NC 4910 2:54.04Murphy, Mike

 
Men 45-49 500 Yard Freestyle

NEM-NE 481 5:34.47Kennedy, Gene

29.93 33.13 34.09 34.33

34.09 34.11

33.87 33.84 32.74

TLYM-NC 462 5:40.06Cole, Robert

29.55 33.12 34.59 34.93

34.77 34.72 34.98 34.34

34.87 34.19

TRYM-NC 483 5:46.39Doyle, Mark

31.95 33.62 34.60 35.43

35.67 35.21 35.24 34.84

35.59 34.24

MAC-NC 484 6:02.11Huey, Brian

33.39 35.63 36.63 37.44

37.38 37.71 37.88 36.25

35.76 34.04

RAM-NC 455 7:11.75Roerden, Jeffrey

36.69 40.63 42.73 43.71

44.39 44.87 45.34 45.40

45.30 42.69

HARY-NC 496 7:12.98Acheson, Scott

37.87 40.81 42.51 44.52

44.11 44.94 45.42 45.06

44.94 42.80

DAMA-NC 497 7:51.00Campbell, Dave D

38.40 44.80 47.29 49.51

49.28 48.94 49.69 49.21

48.65 45.23

 
Men 45-49 1000 Yard Freestyle

NEM-NE 481 12:16.27Kennedy, Gene

32.62 35.42 35.79 36.14

36.66 36.78 37.04 36.89

36.96 37.46 37.55 37.67

37.75 37.37 37.48 37.69

37.58 37.39 37.51 36.52

AMS-NC 482 12:22.54Hartley, Larry S

31.23 35.37 36.10 37.19

37.25 37.20 36.76 36.73

36.99 36.78 37.79 38.39

39.06 39.42 39.09 38.95

39.05 38.56 37.01 33.62

NCMS-NC 473 12:37.34Devoid, Benjamin

34.46 36.91 37.76 38.45

39.62 38.73 38.79 38.33

37.78 38.18 38.39 38.64

37.83 38.23 38.10 37.95

37.65 37.53 37.68 36.33

MAC-NC 484 12:54.45Huey, Brian

36.78 37.54 38.62 39.15

39.25 39.58 39.51 39.48

39.82 40.34 38.77 39.37

39.73 39.38 38.41 38.83

38.54 38.59 37.49 35.27

MAC-NC 495 14:55.82DeLuca, Bob

38.15 43.40 44.50 45.23

45.99 46.32 45.86 46.35

46.42 46.12 45.64 45.14

44.90 45.30 45.08 44.84

44.61 44.67 44.18 43.12

 
Men 45-49 1650 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 481 21:19.40Huey, Brian

36.12 37.67 38.89 39.60

39.11 38.89 39.45 39.47

39.54 39.24 38.97 39.01

39.78 39.44 39.13 39.08

39.30 39.79 38.07 39.12

39.36 39.11 38.92 38.53

39.17 39.34 38.23 38.82

38.75 38.23 37.95 37.75 35.57

RAM-NC 452 24:32.46Roerden, Jeffrey

38.84 39.63 41.89 43.48

44.94 44.74 44.93 45.64

45.57 45.80 45.36 46.05

45.75 45.54 44.92 45.14

44.72 44.99 44.80 45.46

45.32 44.97 44.88 45.82

45.11 44.78 44.98 45.28

45.70 45.08 45.13 44.79 42.43
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(Men 45-49 1650 Yard Freestyle)
HARY-NC 493 24:45.00Acheson, Scott

40.79 41.92 43.69 44.74

44.62 45.58 45.87 45.48

45.19 46.21 46.03 45.55

45.66 46.07 45.59 45.14

44.58 45.16 44.70 45.05

45.58 46.24 46.41 45.01

45.62 44.87 45.43 45.60

45.09 44.93 45.48 45.15 41.97

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

TRYM-NC 481 29.55Doyle, Mark

MAC-NC 462 30.33Bretschneider, Bill

NCMS-NC 463 31.17D'Englere, Paul

MAC-NC 474 34.68White, Jay

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke

TRYM-NC 481 1:03.21Doyle, Mark

31.27 31.94

NCMS-NC 462 1:08.80D'Englere, Paul

34.33 34.47

AMS-NC 473 1:09.76McNichols, Jim

33.35 36.41

MAC-NC 474 1:17.90White, Jay

38.73 39.17

MAC-NC 465 1:25.04Turpin, Tom

39.47 45.57

 
Men 45-49 200 Yard Backstroke

TRYM-NC 481 2:18.11Doyle, Mark

32.67 35.08 35.19 35.17

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

AWJ-GA 491 28.82Dyer, Andy

NCMS-NC 462 34.59D'Englere, Paul

AMS-NC 483 34.91Weller, Jeffrey

MAC-NC 464 35.00Biondi, Gino

AMS-NC 495 35.90Adamson, Kenet

MAC-NC 476 37.93White, Jay

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke

AWJ-GA 491 1:06.01Dyer, Andy

30.95 35.06

NCMS-NC 462 1:14.55D'Englere, Paul

35.43 39.12

AMS-NC 483 1:17.66Weller, Jeffrey

36.85 40.81

AMS-NC 494 1:19.11Adamson, Kenet

36.65 42.46

MAC-NC 475 1:24.63White, Jay

39.75 44.88

HARY-NC 496 1:33.52Acheson, Scott

43.55 49.97

 
Men 45-49 200 Yard Breaststroke

AMS-NC 481 2:52.45Weller, Jeffrey

38.84 43.97 45.15 44.49

AMS-NC 492 2:52.50Adamson, Kenet

38.29 44.97 46.00 43.24

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly

AWJ-GA 491 26.72Dyer, Andy

NCMS-NC 492 27.17Phillips, John

NCMS-NC 463 28.39D'Englere, Paul

TRYM-NC 484 28.46Doyle, Mark

MAC-NC 465 28.73Dickerman, Dwight D

AMS-NC 476 30.06McNichols, Jim

MAC-NC 487 30.95Huey, Brian

AMS-NC 498 32.39Adamson, Kenet

MAC-NC 479 34.38White, Jay

DAMA-NC 4910 35.01Campbell, Dave D

HARY-NC 4911 40.78Acheson, Scott

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly

NCMS-NC 491 58.55Phillips, John

27.71 30.84

MAC-NC 46--- DQTurpin, Tom

31.01 43.31

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

AWJ-GA 491 59.13Dyer, Andy

27.50 31.63

NCMS-NC 492 1:03.73Phillips, John

29.75 33.98

MAC-NC 463 1:05.39Bretschneider, Bill

29.45 35.94

NCMS-NC 464 1:05.88D'Englere, Paul

31.05 34.83

NEM-NE 485 1:07.02Kennedy, Gene

32.73 34.29

MAC-NC 466 1:08.68Dickerman, Dwight D

31.59 37.09

AMS-NC 477 1:11.10McNichols, Jim

32.01 39.09

MAC-NC 478 1:18.09White, Jay

35.80 42.29

DAMA-NC 499 1:18.68Campbell, Dave D

36.64 42.04
 
Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

NCMS-NC 491 2:19.64Phillips, John

29.22 35.73 41.50 33.19

NEM-NE 482 2:20.97Kennedy, Gene

30.17 38.09 42.21 30.50

NCMS-NC 463 2:25.22D'Englere, Paul

31.75 37.10 43.11 33.26

MAC-NC 484 2:36.63Huey, Brian

34.11 41.44 46.73 34.35

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

THAT-NC 501 24.06Klein, Jonathan

NCMS-NC 502 25.15Washburn, Jonathan

MAC-NC 513 26.15Shields, Larry

NCMS-NC 514 27.21Lee, Doug

NCMS-NC 545 35.06Thompson, Robert

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

THAT-NC 501 53.21Klein, Jonathan

25.67 27.54

NCMS-NC 502 55.61Washburn, Jonathan

26.88 28.73
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(Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle)
NCMS-NC 513 1:01.93Lee, Doug

29.98 31.95

CFYM-VA 504 1:04.78Lucas, Jeff

29.94 34.84

MAC-NC 535 1:07.44Shiels, Terrence

33.07 34.37

 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle

THAT-NC 501 1:59.45Klein, Jonathan

27.51 31.02 30.75 30.17

NCMS-NC 502 2:01.49Washburn, Jonathan

28.19 31.07 30.94 31.29

CFYM-VA 503 2:46.16Lucas, Jeff

34.81 41.52 44.44 45.39

 
Men 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 501 5:37.72Washburn, Jonathan

29.46 33.03 34.28 34.75

34.73 34.95 35.19 35.02

34.01 32.30

CFYM-VA 502 7:27.97Lucas, Jeff

37.70 43.36 44.97 46.21

47.47 46.92 45.97 47.57

45.78 42.02

MAC-NC 533 7:30.87Shiels, Terrence

37.51 42.11 44.81 46.35

46.60 1:34.47 46.50 1:32.52

32.89

 
Men 50-54 1000 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 501 15:32.48Lucas, Jeff

37.34 42.84 44.60 46.57

46.45 46.25 47.76 48.49

48.16 48.23 48.39 47.54

48.87 47.99 48.55 48.09

47.92 48.30 46.48 43.66

 
Men 50-54 1650 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 501 22:17.23Miller, Bill

33.25 37.23 39.00 40.16

3:25.01 2:02.67 40.59 40.54

40.49 40.80 40.61 40.74

41.38 41.17 41.11 41.05

41.42 41.33 42.12 41.40

40.71 41.25 41.94 41.56

41.34 1:18.36

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

THAT-NC 501 27.53Klein, Jonathan

NCMS-NC 502 30.32Washburn, Jonathan

MAC-NC 513 30.79Shields, Larry

NCMS-NC 514 33.69Lee, Doug

CFYM-VA 505 35.99Lucas, Jeff

MAC-NC 536 37.32Shiels, Terrence

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke

THAT-NC 501 59.49Klein, Jonathan

29.09 30.40

NCMS-NC 502 1:06.55Washburn, Jonathan

32.44 34.11

NCMS-NC 513 1:12.40Lee, Doug

34.87 37.53

MAC-NC 514 1:30.72McKee, Bob

45.45 45.27

 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Backstroke

THAT-NC 501 2:14.33Klein, Jonathan

31.06 34.31 34.97 33.99

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

NCMS-NC 501 31.72Washburn, Jonathan

CFYM-VA 502 33.39Lucas, Jeff

MAC-NC 513 34.59Shields, Larry

NCMS-NC 544 41.67Thompson, Robert

MAC-NC 515 42.30McKee, Bob

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke

NCMS-NC 511 1:14.25Lee, Doug

35.69 38.56

CFYM-VA 502 1:14.61Lucas, Jeff

35.26 39.35

NCMS-NC 503 1:19.56Washburn, Jonathan

36.53 43.03

 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Breaststroke

CFYM-VA 501 2:48.99Lucas, Jeff

37.01 42.56 44.53 44.89

MAC-NC 512 3:28.06McKee, Bob

47.04 53.16 55.54 52.32
 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

THAT-NC 501 25.96Klein, Jonathan

MAC-NC 512 27.77Shields, Larry

NCMS-NC 503 27.80Washburn, Jonathan

NCMS-NC 514 29.06Lee, Doug

CFYM-VA 505 31.80Lucas, Jeff

MAC-NC 536 32.64Shiels, Terrence

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Butterfly

THAT-NC 501 58.82Klein, Jonathan

27.12 31.70

NCMS-NC 502 1:03.60Washburn, Jonathan

29.15 34.45

NCMS-NC 513 1:06.80Lee, Doug

30.79 36.01
 
Men 50-54 100 Yard IM

MAC-NC 511 1:05.42Shields, Larry

29.78 35.64

NCMS-NC 512 1:08.51Lee, Doug

32.33 36.18

CFYM-VA 503 1:17.77Lucas, Jeff

37.75 40.02

MAC-NC 534 1:22.93Shiels, Terrence

37.65 45.28

MAC-NC 515 1:25.62McKee, Bob

41.36 44.26
 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

SYSM-FL 561 22.89Trevisan, Paul

THAT-NC 552 25.23Schmitz, Robert

NCMS-NC 583 26.60Glass, Ernie

NCMS-NC 554 29.30Teare, Ron
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(Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle)
CFYM-VA 565 29.60Boder, Robert

TGM-SC 566 30.70Stone, Jeff

MAC-NC 587 37.34Fumi, Leonard

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 581 59.15Glass, Ernie

28.33 30.82

CFYM-VA 562 1:06.78Boder, Robert

31.47 35.31

MAC-NC 583 1:23.80Fumi, Leonard

40.34 43.46

 
Men 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 551 2:04.31Coxhead, George

30.00 31.71 31.75 30.85

THAT-NC 552 2:09.36Schmitz, Robert

29.11 33.06 33.50 33.69

NCMS-NC 583 2:20.05Glass, Ernie

31.29 35.74 36.98 36.04

CFYM-VA 564 2:35.69Boder, Robert

34.98 39.17 41.70 39.84

MAC-NC 585 3:11.01Fumi, Leonard

43.62 48.96 50.42 48.01

 
Men 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 581 6:28.56Glass, Ernie

33.37 38.74 39.84 40.43

41.10 40.06 40.11 39.21

38.46 37.24

CFYM-VA 562 7:01.10Boder, Robert

36.61 40.03 42.28 43.65

43.71 43.23 43.74 43.34

43.45 41.06

 
Men 55-59 1000 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 581 13:13.84Glass, Ernie

34.64 40.64 41.53 41.26

40.86 40.85 41.10 40.76

40.29 39.97 40.07 39.69

39.59 39.57 39.63 39.92

39.23 39.02 38.39 36.83

 
Men 55-59 1650 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 561 23:59.71Boder, Robert

37.60 41.88 43.02 44.39

44.59 43.53 44.68 44.28

44.38 43.55 43.69 43.63

43.04 43.93 43.84 44.11

44.35 43.13 44.09 43.74

44.12 44.29 44.88 45.01

43.71 44.32 43.98 43.41

44.27 44.35 44.08 43.07 40.77

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

NCMS-NC 581 33.66Glass, Ernie

NCMS-NC 552 34.30Teare, Ron

CFYM-VA 563 42.16Boder, Robert

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke

NCMS-NC 581 1:16.27Glass, Ernie

38.17 38.10

NCMS-NC 552 1:16.48Teare, Ron

36.47 40.01

CFYM-VA 563 1:29.43Boder, Robert

44.37 45.06

Unattached 584 1:37.72Conover, Steven

48.14 49.58
 
Men 55-59 200 Yard Backstroke

Unattached 581 3:17.42Conover, Steven

48.15 48.83 51.01 49.43
 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

THAT-NC 551 31.47Schmitz, Robert

MAC-NC 562 33.84Guthmann, Rich

TGM-SC 563 33.94Stone, Jeff

CFYM-VA 564 38.24Boder, Robert

MAC-NC 585 45.72Fumi, Leonard

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke

THAT-NC 551 1:09.50Schmitz, Robert

32.28 37.22

MAC-NC 562 1:17.16Guthmann, Rich

36.76 40.40

CFYM-VA 563 1:26.52Boder, Robert

40.56 45.96

MAC-NC 584 1:42.47Fumi, Leonard

49.44 53.03

Unattached 585 1:46.84Conover, Steven

51.00 55.84
 
Men 55-59 200 Yard Breaststroke

THAT-NC 551 2:33.70Schmitz, Robert

34.32 39.18 39.70 40.50

MAC-NC 562 3:08.18Guthmann, Rich

37.40 44.18 52.97 53.63

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly

SYSM-FL 561 27.22Trevisan, Paul

NCMS-NC 582 30.69Glass, Ernie

CFYM-VA 563 38.05Boder, Robert

Unattached 584 38.23Conover, Steven

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly

SYSM-FL 561 1:01.28Trevisan, Paul

28.15 33.13

Unattached 582 1:29.02Conover, Steven

40.42 48.60

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

SYSM-FL 561 1:03.26Trevisan, Paul

29.83 33.43

THAT-NC 552 1:06.84Schmitz, Robert

32.16 34.68

TGM-SC 563 1:19.16Stone, Jeff

39.66 39.50

Unattached 584 1:28.75Conover, Steven

MAC-NC 585 1:40.04Fumi, Leonard

49.67 50.37



Mecklenburg Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:30 PM  1/28/2008  Page 17

2008 Sunbelt Championship Meet - 1/26/2008 to 1/27/2008

Results
 
Men 55-59 200 Yard IM

Unattached 581 3:10.56Conover, Steven

39.26 50.41 58.81 42.08

 
Men 55-59 400 Yard IM

Unattached 581 6:59.68Conover, Steven

42.31 49.93 51.92 1:59.23

1:08.53 45.26 42.64

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

SMRT-SC 601 25.43Wilder, Hugh

NCMS-NC 602 28.85Richelson, Andrew

MAC-NC 633 29.25McDonald, Mike

Unattached 644 29.40Guthrie, Roger J

VMST-VA 645 31.72Frogley, Chris

TRYM-NC 636 38.28Van Meeteren, Hans

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle

CSM-NC 641 1:08.57White, Bernie

32.19 36.38

VMST-VA 642 1:12.88Frogley, Chris

36.02 36.86

 
Men 60-64 500 Yard Freestyle

SMRT-SC 601 5:53.65Wilder, Hugh

31.73 34.63 35.55 35.87

35.74 35.85 35.94 36.19

36.37 35.78

COLM-SC 642 6:26.03Poiletman, Robert

34.69 38.34 39.56 39.95

39.83 38.88 39.73 38.70

38.96 37.39

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

SMRT-SC 601 27.79Wilder, Hugh

MAC-NC 632 35.11McDonald, Mike

CSM-NC 643 38.84White, Bernie

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Backstroke

SMRT-SC 601 1:00.52Wilder, Hugh

29.71 30.81

MAC-NC 63--- DQMcDonald, Mike

37.88 41.43

 
Men 60-64 200 Yard Backstroke

SMRT-SC 601 2:19.67Wilder, Hugh

32.29 35.40 36.29 35.69

MAC-NC 632 3:08.34McDonald, Mike

45.14 48.05 46.18 48.97

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

TRYM-NC 631 41.83Van Meeteren, Hans

VMST-VA 642 43.55Frogley, Chris

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke

TRYM-NC 631 1:34.01Van Meeteren, Hans

45.24 48.77

 
Men 60-64 200 Yard Breaststroke

TRYM-NC 631 3:24.12Van Meeteren, Hans

48.44 52.09 52.86 50.73
 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly

CSM-NC 641 30.92White, Bernie

COLM-SC 642 31.47Poiletman, Robert

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Butterfly

COLM-SC 641 1:01.98Poiletman, Robert

29.52 32.46

CSM-NC 642 1:14.69White, Bernie

34.61 40.08

NCMS-NC 603 1:18.19Richelson, Andrew

36.48 41.71

 
Men 60-64 200 Yard Butterfly

COLM-SC 641 2:23.68Poiletman, Robert

33.04 37.98 38.16 34.50

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard IM

SMRT-SC 601 1:04.66Wilder, Hugh

29.29 35.37

TRYM-NC 632 1:31.53Van Meeteren, Hans

44.54 46.99
 
Men 60-64 200 Yard IM

TRYM-NC 631 3:25.19Van Meeteren, Hans

47.19 53.56 54.55 49.89

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

CSM-NC 661 29.73Gadol, Lou

CFYM-VA 652 31.11Wilson, Robin

RAM-NC 653 33.44Blair, Joseph

AMS-NC 694 33.76Magnarella, Paul

RAM-NC 655 36.48Fletcher, Doug

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 651 1:11.96Wilson, Robin

33.36 38.60

AMS-NC 692 1:14.69Magnarella, Paul

34.78 39.91

RAM-NC 653 1:21.66Blair, Joseph

38.33 43.33

RAM-NC 654 1:23.47Fletcher, Doug

39.63 43.84

 
Men 65-69 200 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 651 2:50.12Wilson, Robin

38.15 43.51 45.10 43.36

RAM-NC 652 3:13.82Fletcher, Doug

43.76 49.39 52.65 48.02

 
Men 65-69 500 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 651 7:40.44Wilson, Robin

39.98 46.40 48.94 48.38

48.25 46.07 46.84 46.89

46.57 42.12

RAM-NC 652 8:19.37Fletcher, Doug

42.38 46.20 50.26 52.21

51.87 51.89 51.55 52.18

52.62 48.21
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Men 65-69 1000 Yard Freestyle

CFYM-VA 651 15:57.23Wilson, Robin

41.45 47.23 50.21 49.44

49.51 48.22 48.83 48.20

49.34 48.25 48.44 49.25

49.58 48.98 46.66 47.97

48.97 48.88 45.00 42.82

RAM-NC 652 17:11.26Fletcher, Doug

44.66 1:40.15 51.66 51.86

52.31 51.30 53.46 51.83

52.37 54.78 52.84 52.44

52.69 52.78 53.34

51.52 51.60

48.16

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 691 42.58Magnarella, Paul

CFYM-VA 652 44.93Wilson, Robin

RAM-NC 653 46.44Blair, Joseph

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke

AMS-NC 691 1:32.68Magnarella, Paul

45.71 46.97

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

CSM-NC 661 38.60Gadol, Lou

RAM-NC 652 41.37Fletcher, Doug

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke

RAM-NC 651 1:31.49Fletcher, Doug

43.24 48.25

 
Men 65-69 200 Yard Breaststroke

RAM-NC 651 3:21.18Fletcher, Doug

44.53 50.45 53.07 53.13

CSM-NC 662 3:21.72Gadol, Lou

42.63 52.87 55.83 50.39
 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly

AMS-NC 691 35.82Magnarella, Paul

CFYM-VA 652 37.12Wilson, Robin

RAM-NC 653 42.87Fletcher, Doug

RAM-NC 654 43.33Blair, Joseph

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Butterfly

CFYM-VA 651 1:40.49Wilson, Robin

45.54 54.95
 
Men 65-69 100 Yard IM

CSM-NC 661 1:21.21Gadol, Lou

37.94 43.27

AMS-NC 692 1:25.69Magnarella, Paul

39.66 46.03

CFYM-VA 653 1:36.01Wilson, Robin

45.62 50.39

RAM-NC 654 1:46.55Blair, Joseph

48.88 57.67

 
Men 65-69 200 Yard IM

CFYM-VA 651 3:34.77Wilson, Robin

45.91 1:00.29 1:07.16 41.41

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

CSM-NC 701 28.71Clark, Jerry

TGM-SC 722 29.04Clifton, Roger L

TGM-SC 713 29.91Robertson, William F

MAC-NC 714 38.05Canterbury, Kirk

HARY-NC 745 59.65DePaul, Donald

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

CSM-NC 701 1:04.30Clark, Jerry

30.99 33.31

MAC-NC 712 1:25.95Canterbury, Kirk

40.66 45.29

HARY-NC 743 2:24.26DePaul, Donald

1:09.20 1:15.06

 
Men 70-74 200 Yard Freestyle

CSM-NC 701 2:29.23Clark, Jerry

34.74 38.87 38.61 37.01

TGM-SC 712 2:38.15Robertson, William F

36.69 1:22.59 38.60 0.27

MAC-NC 713 3:11.15Canterbury, Kirk

42.98 48.83 50.93 48.41

 
Men 70-74 500 Yard Freestyle

CSM-NC 701 6:51.91Clark, Jerry

37.58 41.31 42.31 42.68

43.03 42.12 41.20 41.95

40.68 39.05

MAC-NC 712 8:59.45Canterbury, Kirk

44.70 51.04 52.58 53.60

54.71 55.42 56.14 56.01

59.64 55.61

HARY-NC 743 13:34.77DePaul, Donald

1:17.25 1:20.22 1:30.73

1:16.74 1:26.38

1:11.81

 
Men 70-74 1000 Yard Freestyle

MAC-NC 711 18:20.27Canterbury, Kirk

44.65 50.99 53.58 54.40

53.18 55.04 56.18 56.94

57.31 56.17 55.88 56.67

58.30 55.93 56.13 55.66

57.82 56.34 56.33 52.77

 
Men 70-74 1650 Yard Freestyle

HARY-NC 741 46:47.00DePaul, Donald

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

CSM-NC 701 40.34Clark, Jerry

MAC-NC 712 42.64Canterbury, Kirk

MAC-NC 703 47.71Morvay, Rudy

HARY-NC 744 1:27.80DePaul, Donald

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard Backstroke

MAC-NC 711 1:35.83Canterbury, Kirk

47.62 48.21

MAC-NC 702 1:43.92Morvay, Rudy

49.73 54.19

HARY-NC 743 3:07.10DePaul, Donald

1:30.21 1:36.89
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Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

CSM-NC 701 39.64Clark, Jerry

MAC-NC 702 46.50Morvay, Rudy

MAC-NC 713 53.22Canterbury, Kirk

HARY-NC 744 1:32.06DePaul, Donald

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 701 1:43.75Morvay, Rudy

48.23 55.52

MAC-NC 712 1:57.39Canterbury, Kirk

55.73 1:01.66
 
Men 70-74 200 Yard Breaststroke

MAC-NC 701 3:50.98Morvay, Rudy

49.66 59.41 1:02.69 59.22
 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly

HARY-NC 741 1:29.05DePaul, Donald

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard IM

TGM-SC 711 1:26.82Robertson, William F

41.52 45.30

MAC-NC 702 1:50.77Morvay, Rudy

53.60 57.17

HARY-NC 743 3:03.07DePaul, Donald

1:24.65 1:38.42

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 781 1:20.79Stolz, Irwin

38.28 42.51
 
Men 75-79 200 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 781 3:12.92Stolz, Irwin

45.76 47.81 51.81 47.54
 
Men 75-79 500 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 781 8:22.80Stolz, Irwin

43.91 48.79 51.85 51.75

50.73 51.00 50.50 51.36

51.56 51.35

 
Men 75-79 1650 Yard Freestyle

GAJA-GA 781 29:05.48Stolz, Irwin

46.74 51.49 52.13 52.31

53.16 53.21 53.34 52.67

52.97 52.37 53.46 53.15

53.60 53.07 53.32 53.01

54.10 53.70

53.79 54.25 53.35 53.14

53.01 53.08 53.28 52.97

54.42 53.49 53.49 52.81 1:42.38

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

Unattached 761 37.94Kortheuer, John

GAJA-GA 782 46.92Stolz, Irwin

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard Breaststroke

Unattached 761 1:32.74Kortheuer, John

44.04 48.70

 
Men 75-79 200 Yard Breaststroke

GAJA-GA 781 3:43.11Stolz, Irwin

52.88 54.87 58.06 57.30

 
Men 85-89 500 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 861 10:11.58Larson, E Ole

52.73 57.89 1:00.87 1:02.98

1:02.45 1:02.45

1:03.43 1:03.18 1:02.25

 
Men 85-89 1000 Yard Freestyle

NCMS-NC 861 26:17.64Larson, E Ole

 
Men 85-89 50 Yard Breaststroke

NCMS-NC 861 1:00.53Larson, E Ole

 
Men 85-89 100 Yard Breaststroke

NCMS-NC 861 2:10.06Larson, E Ole

1:01.18 1:08.88

 
Men 85-89 200 Yard Breaststroke

NCMS-NC 861 4:48.37Larson, E Ole

1:05.36 1:14.25 1:17.20 1:11.56

 
Women 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 2:06.79MAC-NC

1) Potochnik, Sarah W24 2) Bovi, Kelly W38

3) Brock, Maureen W47 4) Lane, Tanya W36

29.63 33.33 36.83 27.00
 
Women 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 3:44.04TRYM-NC

1) Willard, Juanita W87 2) Van Meeteren, Greta W61

3) Bruggema, Samantha W19 4) Klotz, Camille W62

1:24.84 49.05 36.81 53.34

 
Women 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 2:11.62CFYM-VA

1) Hamilton, April W40 2) St Jean, Rebecca W37

3) Fint, Courtney W28 4) Adams, Martita W49

29.09 32.35 41.14 29.04

A2 2:24.42TGM-SC

1) Long, Ashley W26 2) Hebel, Janice W48

3) Fahnline, Kathryn W44 4) Williamson, Cile W52

29.94 32.15 37.29 45.04

 
Women 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 2:37.41CFYM-VA

1) Fint, Courtney W28 2) St Jean, Rebecca W37

3) Hamilton, April W40 4) Adams, Martita W49

54.16 41.33 32.07 29.85

A2 2:46.10TGM-SC

1) Long, Ashley W26 2) Fahnline, Kathryn W44

3) Hebel, Janice W48 4) Williamson, Cile W52

38.00 47.27 38.57 42.26
 
Women 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 1:57.32AMS-NC

1) Schindler, Peggy W46 2) Battle, Ruth W49

3) Kramer, Adrienne W42 4) Vess, Christine W43

26.66 29.10 34.81 26.75

 
Women 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 2:09.64MAC-NC

1) Schwartz, Michelle W36 2) Gillman, Regina W42

3) Lane, Tanya W36 4) Bovi, Kelly W38

31.97 36.01 28.47 33.19



Mecklenburg Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:30 PM  1/28/2008  Page 20

2008 Sunbelt Championship Meet - 1/26/2008 to 1/27/2008

Results

(Women 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay)
A2 2:20.32AMS-NC

1) Rogers, Jennie W55 2) Battle, Ruth W49

3) Kramer, Adrienne W42 4) Speight, Peggy W46

38.67 35.06 37.28 29.31

B3 2:45.24MAC-NC

1) Dunklin, Helen K W44 2) Andersen, Kathy W52

3) Roeth, Cynthia W46 4) Brock, Maureen W47

38.75 46.75 41.89 37.85

 
Men 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A--- DQTLYM-NC

Not enough swimmers

1) Tucker, David M44 2) Morrow, John M44

3) Cole, Robert M46

31.89 32.88 31.47 29.06

 
Men 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 1:49.01DAMA-NC

1) Caruth, Joseph M26 2) Eudailey, Joshua M25

3) Campbell, Dave D M49 4) Parr, Derek M33

27.17 28.59 28.05 25.20
 
Men 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A7 2:11.98DAMA-NC

1) Eudailey, Joshua M25 2) Parr, Derek M33

3) Caruth, Joseph M26 4) Stanley, Marshall M34

38.37 31.37 30.01 32.23

 
Men 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

B1 1:33.55MAC-NC

1) Butcher, Rob M35 2) Andersen, Morten M37

3) Lee, Lawrence M39 4) Schultz, Norman M42

23.80 23.70 23.03 23.02

A2 1:37.31MAC-NC

1) Bretschneider, Bill M46 2) Hilgen, Thomas M43

3) Hunter, Ralph M38 4) Lane, Will M36

25.03 24.34 24.61 23.33

A3 1:50.02AMS-NC

1) Weller, Jeffrey M48 2) Adamson, Kenet M49

3) Hartley, Larry S M48 4) Cook, Matthew M37

26.93 30.84 27.33 24.92

A4 1:55.64CFYM-VA

1) St Jean, Rob M39 2) Boder, Robert M56

3) Lucas, Jeff M50 4) Wilson, Robin M65

31.13 30.08 28.10 26.33

 
Men 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 1:43.64MAC-NC

1) Lane, Will M36 2) Finn, John M39

3) Andersen, Morten M37 4) Schultz, Norman M42

27.33 29.00 24.49 22.82

B2 1:47.04MAC-NC

1) Smith, Jeff M44 2) Butcher, Rob M35

3) Lee, Lawrence M39 4) Hilgen, Thomas M43

28.55 28.83 25.33 24.33

A3 2:01.41AMS-NC

1) Hartley, Larry S M48 2) Adamson, Kenet M49

3) Cook, Matthew M37 4) Weller, Jeffrey M48

32.61 34.78 26.93 27.09

D4 2:07.23MAC-NC

1) White, Jay M47 2) Biondi, Gino M46

3) Dickerman, Dwight D M46 4) Jewett, Russell M41

35.37 35.48 28.36 28.02

A6 2:11.55CFYM-VA

1) Boder, Robert M56 2) Lucas, Jeff M50

3) St Jean, Rob M39 4) Wilson, Robin M65

41.80 32.35 26.64 30.76
 
Men 45+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 1:51.91MAC-NC

1) Shiels, Terrence M53 2) Dickerman, Dwight D M46

3) White, Jay M47 4) Shields, Larry M51

29.73 26.93 29.83 25.42

 
Men 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

C5 2:08.32MAC-NC

1) Turpin, Tom M46 2) Guthmann, Rich M56

3) Shields, Larry M51 4) Shiels, Terrence M53

36.46 34.41 28.29 29.16
 
Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A--- X1:52.84TLYM-NC

1) Tucker, David M44 2) Cole, Robert M46

3) Morrow, John M44

33.35 27.50 26.58 25.41

 
Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

C1 1:55.39MAC-NC

1) Schultz, Norman M42 2) Finn, John M39

3) Potochnik, Sarah W24 4) Buerkel, Meg W34

33.04 29.80 34.29 18.26

A2 2:08.07HARY-NC

1) Williams, Heather W35 2) Slaughter, Amber W23

3) Smith, Wayne M30 4) Belote, Brandon M24

34.90 41.25 28.09 23.83

A3 2:30.49TRYM-NC

1) Doyle, Mark M48 2) Van Meeteren, Hans M63

3) Bruggema, Samantha W19 4) Van Meeteren, Greta W61

30.17 42.09 36.33 41.90

 
Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 1:58.29DAMA-NC

1) Fritchie, Karen W30 2) Stanley, Marshall M34

3) Campbell, Dave D M49 4) Williams, Heidi W38

32.30 28.15 29.65 28.19

A2 1:59.82CFYM-VA

1) Lucas, Jeff M50 2) Fint, Courtney W28

3) St Jean, Rob M39 4) St Jean, Rebecca W37

24.73 40.39 27.82 26.88
 
Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 1:59.09DAMA-NC

1) Williams, Heidi W38 2) Parr, Derek M33

3) Fritchie, Karen W30 4) Caruth, Joseph M26

31.96 31.73 29.15 26.25

A2 2:16.39TGM-SC

1) Long, Ashley W26 2) Stone, Jeff M56

3) Stuart, Steven M39 4) Hebel, Janice W48

38.21 35.42 30.56 32.20
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(Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay)
B3 2:21.85CFYM-VA

1) Fint, Courtney W28 2) St Jean, Rob M39

3) Lucas, Jeff M50 4) St Jean, Rebecca W37

28.85

 
Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 1:35.88VMST-VA

1) Summerlin, Shannon W35 2) John, Jenny W36

3) John, Chris K M35 4) Summerlin, Daniel M35

25.92 25.73 23.10 21.13

B2 1:44.21AMS-NC

1) Cook, Matthew M37 2) Vess, Christine W43

3) Battle, Ruth W49 4) Hartley, Larry S M48

24.86 26.67 26.06 26.62

A3 1:52.54MAC-NC

1) Andersen, Morten M37 2) Wall, Janet W39

3) Bovi, Kelly W38 4) Schultz, Norman M42

23.84 33.54 31.79 23.37

B4 2:04.52CFYM-VA

1) Adams, Martita W49 2) Boder, Robert M56

3) Hamilton, April W40 4) Wilson, Robin M65

31.19 31.30 32.51 29.52

 
Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 1:48.16VMST-VA

1) John, Chris K M35 2) Summerlin, Shannon W35

3) Summerlin, Daniel M35 4) John, Jenny W36

25.91 32.90 23.01 26.34

A2 1:53.99MAC-NC

1) Lane, Will M36 2) Lane, Tanya W36

3) Schwartz, Michelle W36 4) Andersen, Morten M37

27.04 32.75 30.74 23.46

B3 2:06.29MAC-NC

1) Hilgen, Thomas M43 2) Butcher, Rob M35

3) Gillman, Regina W42 4) Bovi, Kelly W38

29.05 30.75 33.45 33.04

A4 2:09.75AMS-NC

1) Cook, Matthew M37 2) Battle, Ruth W49

3) Kramer, Adrienne W42 4) Vess, Eric M37

37.99 35.20 27.68 28.88

D5 2:24.86MAC-NC

1) Shields, Larry M51 2) Dunklin, Helen K W44

3) Dickerman, Dwight D M46 4) Brock, Maureen W47

32.93 42.67 29.48 39.78

A6 2:32.59CFYM-VA

1) Wilson, Robin M65 2) Boder, Robert M56

3) Hamilton, April W40 4) Adams, Martita W49

46.19 38.48 38.31 29.61

E--- DQMAC-NC

1) White, Jay M47 2) Andersen, Kathy W52

3) Hunter, Ralph M38 4) Roeth, Cynthia W46

35.42 48.90 26.67 30.08

 
Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

A1 1:58.41AMS-NC

1) Schindler, Peggy W46 2) McNichols, Jim M47

3) Kramer, Adrienne W42 4) Weller, Jeffrey M48

28.01 33.77 29.33 27.30

 
Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

B1 2:11.23AMS-NC

1) Rogers, Jennie W55 2) Weller, Jeffrey M48

3) McNichols, Jim M47 4) Speight, Peggy W46

38.71 33.67 29.83 29.02


